PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Regents of the University of California	03/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The J. David Gladstone Institutes
Street Address:	1650 Owens Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94158

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11609810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: cisneros@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Paula A. Borden

Address Line 1: Bozicevic Field and Francis LLP

Address Line 2: 1900 University Avenue, Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GLAD-105CIP5DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula A. Borden

Total Attachments: 2

source=GLAD105CIP5DIV_Assign_from_UC_to_Gladstone#page1.tif source=GLAD105CIP5DIV_Assign_from_UC_to_Gladstone#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 116098

PATENT REEL: 022563 FRAME: 0443

Assignment

This assignment is between The J. DAVID GLADSTONE INSTITUTES, having a principal place of business at 43 Corporate Park, Suite 102, Irvine, California 92606, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices at 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, California 94607-5200, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR.

The assignments concern US Patent No. 6,344,548, Issued February 5, 2002, entitled:

DIACYLGLYCEROL O-ACYLTRANSFERASE

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE its <u>undivided</u> interest, and, title in and to said Patents to The J. DAVID GLADSTONE INSTITUTES <u>and</u> THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR entered into a First Amendment to the 1986 Letter Agreement between The Regents of the University of California and The J. David Gladstone Institutes (the "First Amendment") (for UC Control Number 2006-18-0001) effective February 7, 2006.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, included in (the "First Amendment"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR.

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE its <u>undivided</u> interest, title and right in and to the Patents and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including all priority rights under the international convention associated

1

therewith for each country, and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination or extension of said patents.

2. ASSIGNOR, to the extent of its capabilities, covenants and agrees that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE it will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said Patents to ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for use in interference litigation proceeding or involving said Patents or for reissuance of any of said Patents which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE.

3. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

Date: March 27, 2007	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF	CALIFORNIA

By: Side & Stevenson

Name: Linda S. Stevenson

Title: Manager, Patent Prosecution

2

REEL: 022563 FRAME: 0445